

Order dt. 21-11-23

Today is fixed for payment.

Parties file hazira.

OP files a petition stating that he has paid Rs. 3200/- to the petitioner today.

On repeated call Petitioner found absent. O.P is directed to deposit the amount to Judicial Cash Department.

Judicial Cashier is directed to receive Rs.3200/- from the OP as maintenance .

After noting the same in the relevant register and proper note on the ordersheet.

Fix 27-12-23 for further payment.