

M.EX 92/2021

Order dt. 27-12-2023

Today is fixed for payment.

Petitioner files hazira.

One time petition has been filed on behalf of OP.

Petitioner has filed a petition praying for withdrawal of Rs. 3200/- from Judicial cash.

Heard,

It appear that Rs. 3200 /- was deposited by OP on 21-11-2023.

Hence prayer is allowed.

J.C. is directed to pay to the Petitioner **Rs. 3200** /- from J.C on proper verification and on proper note at the register and order-sheet.

Ld. P.O. is on leave.

Case is adjourned today

To 24-01-2024 for further Payment.

.....
(I/C)