

M Ex 92 of 2021

Order dated 27.02.2025

Today is fixed for Payment of Rs.5000/-, i.d., WA.

Petitioner files a represented hazira.

OP prays for depositing Rs, 5000/- in Judicial Cash. Prayer is allowed.

Judicial Cashier is directed to receive Rs.5000/- from the OP as maintenance after noting the same in the relevent register and proper note on the ordersheet.

PO transferred. Ld. J M 1st Court Uluberia is in charge.

The case is adjourned.

Fix 26.03.2025 for Payment.

Judicial Magistrate 2nd Court,Uluberia (I/C)