

MX 92 of 2021

Order dated 28.04.2025

Today is fixed for Payment.

Petitioner files a hazira.

OP prays for payment of Rs. 4000/- towards maintenance.

Petitioner files a money receipt of Rs.4000/-.

Petitioner files a petition praying for withdrawal of Rs. 5000 /- from Judicial cash.

Heard.

It appears from the record that Rs. 5000/- was deposited by OP on 27.02.2025.

Hence prayer is allowed.

J.C is directed to pay to the Petitioner Rs. 5000 /- from J.C on proper verification and on proper note at the register and order-sheet.

Accountant to do needful and necessary action.

P.O. transferred. Ld. Judicial Magistrate, 1st Court, Uluberia is in charge.

Fix 03.06.2025 for Payment.

Judicial Magistrate 2nd Court,Uluberia (I/C)